|_~
é FirstCitizensBank

State

forever first

Assessment Area Name

NC NCNon MSA 3

Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Bladen
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin

State

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999

County

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

NC Non MSA 3

Census Tract

9501.01
9501.02
9502
9503.01
9503.02
9504.01
9504.02
9505.01
9505.02
9506.01
9506.02
9301
9302
9303
9304
9305
9306
9307
9308
9309
9310
9311
9312.01
9312.02
9313.01
9313.02
901.01
901.02
901.03
902.01
902.02
903.01
903.02
904.01
904.02

Minority Tract

20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
10% - <20%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%

Tract Income

80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
<50%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
<50%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
NA
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%

Percent Median

95.4522
97.4938
82.1691
61.5338
88.2801
38.3187
84.9049
93.6952
117.5291
41.0357
95.0254
90.9525
93.2084
110.3502
89.4869
107.1875
94.7083
79.6372
119.0033
62.8537
70.3052
97.5401
78.8521
66.834
77.2185
69.8904
104.5425
91.8456
0
101.1707
86.1957
60.3596
74.085
70.271
106.3973
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forever first
State  Assessment Area Name
NC NC Non MSA 3

Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Duplin
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett

State

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999

County

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
79
79
79
79
79
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
85

NC Non MSA 3

Census Tract

905.03
905.04
905.05
905.06
906
907.03
907.04
907.05
907.06
908.01
908.03
908.04
9501.01
9501.02
9502
9503.01
9503.02
701
702
703
704.01
704.02
705
706
707
708.01
708.02
709.01
709.02
709.03
709.04
710.02
710.03
710.04
711.01

Minority Tract

10% - <20%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%

Percent Median

89.4475
122.0289
107.6503

99.1789

95.0597
179.0887

76.9305

88.7892

97.7852

87.4042
114.3853

70.9669
109.2788
106.4864

93.2529
121.7717

61.6795

85.2323

76.5037

86.0791
105.1631

80.7086

93.2084
101.1484
111.5381
129.2061
150.1739

110.993

94.2797
136.2771
115.3556
120.2872
166.1981
128.1176
121.0261
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forever first
State  Assessment Area Name
NC NC Non MSA 3

Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Harnett
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson

State

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999

County

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

85

107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163

NC Non MSA 3

Census Tract

711.02
712.01
712.02
712.03
712.04
713.01
713.02
713.03
714.01
714.02
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110.01
110.02
111
112.01
112.02
113.01
113.02
114
9701.01
9701.02
9702.01
9702.02
9703.02
9703.03
9703.04
9704.01

Minority Tract

20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
<50%
50%-80%
<50%
80%-120%
50%-80%
>120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
NA
80%-120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%

Percent Median

133.4607
97.3155
100.1731
106.9578
136.3491
145.5628
120.6507
161.6298
120.4758
98.9577
82.9439
60.1967
17.7537
57.4523
46.8741
103.3872
63.0474
131.5357
86.2094
104.9934
107.3675
108.6291
91.9947
90.4605
108.8503
89.2298
117.6628
60.1607
86.4117
0
101.4107
105.3208
67.614
114.891
130.1866
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forever first
State  Assessment Area Name
NC NC Non MSA 3

Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Sampson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

State

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999
99999

County

163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195

NC Non MSA 3

Census Tract

9704.02
9705.01
9705.02
9706
9707.01
9707.02
9708.01
9708.02
9709
9710.01
9710.02
9710.03
1
2
3
4.01
4.02
5.01
5.02
6.01
6.02
7.01
7.02
8.01
8.02

10

11

12
13.01
13.02
14.01
14.02
15.01
15.02

Minority Tract

20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
50% - <80%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
80% - 100%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%
50% - <80%
20% - <50%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
50%-80%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
<50%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%
NA
>120%
80%-120%
<50%
<50%
50%-80%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
50%-80%
80%-120%
80%-120%
>120%
80%-120%
>120%
>120%

Percent Median

96.5562
100.3925
86.6225
87.495
125.2926
79.6115
79.9955
87.3476
81.7131
93.8718
123.0796
108.8503
64.8456
38.569
59.3705
97.7664
81.0017
158.1826
127.7782
0
160.6219
91.837
46.6187
30.5346
67.2814
114.9922
124.5847
113.5642
76.118
89.4338
99.8748
188.7498
96.5339
121.806
148.5798
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% FirstCitizensBank

forever first
State  Assessment Area Name
NC NCNon MSA 3
Wilson
Wilson

State

37
37

Assessment Area Tract List

MSA

99999
99999

County

195
195

NC Non MSA 3

Census Tract

16
17

Minority Tract

20% - <50%
20% - <50%

Tract Income

80%-120%
80%-120%

Percent Median

111.5946
113.0294
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